BEBE 450/750V MEBRLGRERFERFIBER
Rated voltage 450/750V fluoroplastic insulated fluoroplastic sheathed control
cable

B8 45 &Y= Cable model number:
KFF/KFFR-450/750

1& A5 El Application:

IHzRAF8Ah. Al Wk S8k, B B
. =, B R, B0, AEREEFSERIL
hEM B S ENERERE, KINEFRKRER
HEiiedl. R, BIlgmE R EEEERNER.
Widely used in electric power, petrochemical, steel,
smelting, power plants, coking plants, aviation,
electronics, ships, ports, automobile manufacturing and
other high-temperature industries in the electrical
connection between mobile electrical equipment, and the
control and lighting of special requirements such as
temperature resistance. , the use of communication lines
and monitoring loops.

B AR L5
Cable
structure

Sk

Conducto
r

2 KA 5 KRFSHE
Category 2 stranded or
Category 5 soft copper
conductor

4fa 4% Insulation
LR (F46)
Fluoroplastic (F46)

&7 Filling
=R FE4EHigh
temperature filled rope

B Wrapped tape
HRUH AT Thin flame
retardant tape

4MpZEOuter sheath
UKL (FA6)
Fluoroplastic (F46)

= S ERAEProduct
Standards

TICW/03-2009

iR Bl Core identification
2 55 in4RALWire core coding

SMPEBIE Outer Sheath Color
O EE (FIHEEFAEXK)

@® Black (or as customer's request)

AR SFTechnical parameter
i B FERated voltage (Ud/U)
450/750V
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TICW/03-2009 Fluoroplastic insulated control cable with rated voltage of 0.6/1kV and below

B EE g Temperature grade
ERRRRE: -50°C~+150°CRERBETRE: +200°C
Ambient temperature used in: -50°C~+150°C Maximum operating temperature of conductor: +200°C
/&t F2Minimum bending radius
16D (5 £ 5{hz5#y) (Category 5 conductor structure)
20D (2 (SMA4EH) £ D AHHELIILFRIMZ(Category 2 conductor structure) Note:
D is the actual outer diameter of the cable

B 77 R laying method

FEBIR. REBIR. BEEBIR. BEER. REFR. IFHARTHR. SEARTETRSE.

Pipe laying, shallow groove laying, cable trench laying, tunnel laying, interlayer laying, supporting overhead laying,
hanging overhead laying, etc.

BARERSE
Cable structure parameters

KFF/KFFR-450/750V

- ik WIREE | PEEE R SMZ BARIES
numbe Spec. insulatio sheath approximate cable
r of mm?2 n thickness outer approximate
cores thickness mm diameter of weight
mm finished kg/km
product
mm

KFFR KFF KFFR KFF
2 0.5 0.3 0.6 4.8 4.7 37.6 37.1
2 0.75 0.3 0.6 5.2 5.1 458 451
2 1 0.3 0.6 515 515 53.4 53.0
2 15 0.35 0.6 6.3 6.3 70.7 70.1
2 25 0.35 0.6 7.2 7.2 97.8 97.6
2 0.45 0.6 8.8 8.7 1454 143.6
2 6 0.45 0.6 9.9 9.8 195.4 192.4
3 0.5 0.3 0.6 5.0 5.0 45.9 453
3 0.75 0.3 0.6 55 54 56.9 56.1
3 1 0.3 0.6 5.8 5.8 67.3 66.7
3 15 0.35 0.6 6.7 6.6 90.7 89.8
3 2.5 0.35 0.6 7.6 7.7 128.1 127.7
3 0.45 0.6 9.3 9.2 193.5 191.1
3 6 0.45 0.6 10.6 10.4 263.5 259.6
4 0.5 0.3 0.6 54 54 55.5 54.7
4 0.75 0.3 0.6 5.9 5.9 69.7 68.6
4 1 0.3 0.6 6.3 6.3 82.9 82.1
4 15 0.35 0.6 7.3 7.2 113.1 112.0
4 25 0.35 0.6 8.3 84 161.5 160.9
4 0.45 0.6 10.2 10.1 246.3 243.1
4 6 0.45 0.7 11.8 11.7 346.2 341.2
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TICW/03-2009 Fluoroplastic insulated control cable with rated voltage of 0.6/1kV and below

5 0.5 03 0.6 5.9 5.8 65.7 64.7
5 0.75 0.3 0.6 6.4 6.4 83.0 81.7
5 1 0.3 0.6 6.9 6.9 99.3 98.4
5 15 0.35 0.6 7.9 7.9 136.4 135.1
5 25 0.35 0.6 9.1 9.2 196.3 195.5
5 4 0.45 0.7 114 111 309.1 297.1
5 6 0.45 0.7 13.0 12.8 4235 4175
6 0.5 0.3 0.6 6.3 6.3 76.2 75.0
6 0.75 0.3 0.6 7.0 6.9 96.8 95.2
6 1 0.3 0.6 7.5 74 116.2 115.1
6 15 0.35 0.6 8.6 8.6 160.3 158.8
6 25 0.35 0.6 10.0 10.0 231.9 230.9
6 4 0.45 0.7 125 12.4 366.0 361.4
6 6 0.45 0.7 14.2 14.0 502.9 495.6
7 0.5 0.3 0.6 6.3 6.3 82.6 814
7 0.75 0.3 0.6 7.0 6.9 105.8 104.0
7 1 0.3 0.6 7.5 74 127.6 126.3
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TICW/03-2009 Fluoroplastic insulated control cable with rated voltage of 0.6/1kV and below

numbe
r of
cores
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Kiig
spec.

mm?

15
25

0.5
0.75
15
25
0.5
0.75
15
25
0.5
0.75
15
25
05
0.75
15
2.5
0.5

0.75

15
2.5

YRR
insulatio
n
thickness
mm

0.35
0.35
0.45
0.45
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.35
0.35
0.45
0.45
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.35
0.35
0.45
0.45
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.35
0.35
0.45
0.45
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.35
0.35
0.45
0.45
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.35
0.35

HEEE
sheath

thickness
mm

0.6
0.6
0.7
0.7
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.7
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.7
0.9
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.9
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.7

5453 lim VB RS
approximate
outer
diameter of
finished
product
mm
KFFR KFF
8.6 8.6
10.0 10.0
125 124
14.2 14.0
6.8 6.7
75 74
8.1 8.0
9.3 9.3
10.8 10.9
13.6 134
155 15.3
74 7.3
8.2 8.1
8.8 8.8
10.2 10.2
12.1 122
15.0 14.8
17.1 16.9
7.9 7.8
8.7 8.6
94 94
10.9 10.9
12.9 13.0
16.0 159
18.8 185
8.1 8.0
9.0 8.9
9.7 9.7
115 114
134 134
16.6 16.4
194 19.1
85 8.4
95 9.3
10.2 10.2
12.1 12.0
14.1 142

BAAMEE
cable
approximate
weight
kg/km
KFFR KFF
177.1 175.4
258.1 256.9
408.1 403.0
563.5 555.5
93.3 91.9
119.8 117.8
144.7 143.3
201.4 199.5
294.3 292.9
465.8 460.0
644.2 635.0
105.7 104.0
135.7 133.5
164.2 162.5
229.0 226.7
343.4 342.0
530.3 5235
733.3 722.7
116.7 114.9
150.3 147.7
182.0 180.2
254.2 251.7
381.5 379.9
590.2 582.6
843.9 831.5
132.1 130.1
171.1 168.2
208.1 206.1
300.6 297.6
440.3 438.1
683.9 675.1
978.0 963.9
149.2 146.8
194.1 190.9
236.7 234.3
342.4 339.0
503.6 501.1
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TICW/03-2009 Fluoroplastic insulated control cable with rated voltage of 0.6/1kV and below

14 4 0.45 0.9 17.9 17.3 810.5 774.6
14 6 0.45 0.9 20.5 20.2 1122.3 1106.2
16 0.5 0.3 0.6 9.0 8.9 166.9 164.3
16 0.75 0.3 0.6 10.0 9.8 217.8 2141

technical brochure | 5/ 9




TICW/03-2009 Fluoroplastic insulated control cable with rated voltage of 0.6/1kV and below

- R BB | PEERE FRERESME BAGEER
numbe Spec. insulatio sheath approximate cable
rof mm?2 n thickness outer approximate
cores thickness mm diameter of weight
mm finished kg/km
product
mm

KFFR KFF KFFR KFF
16 1 0.3 0.6 10.8 10.7 266.2 263.4
16 15 0.35 0.7 12.7 12.7 385.4 381.5
16 25 0.35 0.7 14.9 15.0 568.5 565.7
16 4 0.45 0.9 18.9 18.7 915.1 903.4
16 6 0.45 0.9 21.6 21.3 1269.5 1251.6
19 05 0.3 0.6 94 9.3 191.4 188.5
19 0.75 0.3 0.6 10.5 10.3 251.0 246.7
19 1 0.3 0.7 115 115 315.9 312.7
19 15 0.35 0.7 134 134 446.0 441.5
19 25 0.35 0.7 15.7 15.8 660.9 657.2
19 4 0.45 0.9 20.0 19.8 1063.6 1050.1
19 6 0.45 0.9 229 225 1480.1 1459.1
21 0.5 0.3 0.6 9.9 9.8 209.8 206.4
21 0.75 0.3 0.6 11.0 10.9 275.4 270.7
21 1 0.3 0.7 121 121 346.7 343.2
21 15 0.35 0.7 14.1 14.1 490.2 485.2
21 25 0.35 0.7 16.5 16.6 727.6 723.4
21 4 0.45 0.9 21.0 20.8 1171.0 1156.2
21 6 0.45 0.9 24.1 23.8 1631.3 1608.1
22 0.5 0.3 0.6 10.5 104 223.7 220.0
24 0.75 0.3 0.7 124 12.3 327.4 321.7
24 1 0.3 0.7 135 134 400.4 396.3
24 15 0.35 0.7 15.7 15.7 566.9 561.1
24 25 0.35 0.9 18.8 19.0 868.7 864.5
24 4 0.45 0.9 235 233 1355.1 1337.7
24 6 0.45 11 27.4 26.6 1927.3 1860.3
28 05 0.3 0.7 11.8 11.7 284.9 280.3
28 0.75 0.3 0.7 13.2 13.0 373.8 367.4
28 1 0.3 0.7 14.3 14.2 458.2 453.4
28 15 0.35 0.7 16.7 16.6 650.7 643.9
28 25 0.35 0.9 20.0 20.1 997.5 9924
28 4 0.45 0.9 25.0 24.7 1560.1 1539.9
28 6 0.45 11 29.1 28.7 2219.5 2187.4
31 0.5 0.3 0.7 12.3 121 310.6 305.6
31 0.75 0.3 0.7 13.7 135 408.2 401.2
31 1 0.3 0.7 14.8 14.7 501.1 495.9
31 15 0.35 0.7 174 17.3 712.9 705.5
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TICW/03-2009 Fluoroplastic insulated control cable with rated voltage of 0.6/1kV and below

31 25 0.35 0.9 20.8 20.9 1093.3 1087.7
31 4 0.45 0.9 26.0 25.7 1712.5 1690.4
31 6 0.45 11 30.3 29.8 2436.7 2401.9
37 0.5 0.3 0.7 12.7 12.6 356.0 350.3
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TICW/03-2009 Fluoroplastic insulated control cable with rated voltage of 0.6/1kV and below

- s wEEE | PEBE B A SME BAAMEE
numbe Spec. insulatio sheath approximate cable
r of mm?2 n thickness outer approximate
cores thickness mm diameter of weight
mm finished kg/km
product
mm
KFFR KFF KFFR KFF
37 0.75 0.3 0.7 14.2 14.0 470.1 462.1
37 1 0.3 0.7 154 153 578.9 572.8
37 15 0.35 0.9 185 184 852.9 844.2
37 2.5 0.35 0.9 21.6 217 1269.1 1261.9
37 4 0.45 11 275 26.8 2033.1 1967.9
37 6 0.45 11 315 31.0 2838.9 2798.6
Sf&conductor
CategoryK i i SELEM R S
Category 5 tinned soft copper conductor structure and parameters
ok BYUER Sz SRR
Spec. RE& Diameter conducto conducto
mm? Number of wires r outer r
of wires mm diameter resistanc
mm e
Q/km
0.5 16/0.20 0.2 0.92 39.0
0.75 24/0.20 0.2 1.13 26.0
1 32/0.20 0.2 13 195
15 48/0.20 0.2 1.6 133
2.5 77/0.20 0.2 2.02 7.98
56/0.30 0.3 2.59 4.95
6 84/0.30 0.3 3.17 3.30
2 KR EFHEM RS
Category 2 Stranded conductor structure and parameters
g BYER SHF5MZ SRR
Spec. RE& Diameter conducto conducto
mm? Number of wires r outer r
of wires mm diameter resistanc
mm e
Q/km
0.5 7 0.30 0.90 36.0
0.75 7 0.37 1.10 245
1 7 043 1.29 18.1
15 7 0.52 1.56 121
25 7 0.68 2.04 741
4 7 0.85 2.55 4.61
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TICW/03-2009 Fluoroplastic insulated control cable with rated voltage of 0.6/1kV and below
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